
2024-2025 Vermont State University Lyndon Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-18   Conf: 4-9   Home: 4-7   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
0 Gonyea Jr., Gregory 20-19 629 31.5 148-289 .512 30-87 .345 89-122 .730 16 66 82 4.1 42 0 77 78 3 27 415 20.8
12 Bergmans, Tyler 14-9 330 23.6 53-131 .405 12-35 .343 51-71 .718 15 54 69 4.9 24 0 27 42 6 14 169 12.1
08 Ford, Deshawn 18-7 368 20.4 76-151 .503 0-2 .000 15-29 .517 33 68 101 5.6 31 0 25 31 14 21 167 9.3
11 Cooper, Tyler 26-20 539 20.7 77-240 .321 53-161 .329 24-34 .706 17 67 84 3.2 49 0 35 45 8 20 231 8.9
30 Kukta Reyes, Victor 20-18 533 26.7 63-174 .362 28-89 .315 22-35 .629 12 42 54 2.7 24 0 67 31 1 24 176 8.8
14 McIntyre, Wesley 26-1 441 17.0 72-202 .356 30-105 .286 45-72 .625 26 38 64 2.5 40 0 23 44 6 27 219 8.4
44 Doyle, Matt 26-26 558 21.5 67-118 .568 0-1 .000 32-57 .561 55 116 171 6.6 82 4 29 33 10 17 166 6.4
45 Roy, Brett 23-16 407 17.7 31-61 .508 10-28 .357 8-13 .615 18 51 69 3.0 55 1 41 18 13 8 80 3.5
3 Hathorn, Christian 24-0 234 9.8 22-77 .286 15-57 .263 23-28 .821 4 16 20 0.8 22 0 17 27 1 9 82 3.4
42 Kocha, Max 24-0 250 10.4 32-80 .400 14-49 .286 4-4 1.000 10 43 53 2.2 45 1 32 28 2 9 82 3.4
24 Holbrook, Dakota 20-1 155 7.8 17-42 .405 8-19 .421 11-12 .917 13 23 36 1.8 11 0 1 6 5 4 53 2.7
1 Martin, Chad 26-13 489 18.8 22-71 .310 6-27 .222 14-29 .483 14 70 84 3.2 37 0 53 43 11 17 64 2.5
4 Casanova, Wilber 10-0 78 7.8 8-25 .320 3-13 .231 5-6 .833 1 7 8 0.8 10 0 1 13 0 4 24 2.4
06 Channer, Khemar 5-0 23 4.6 4-7 .571 0-1 .000 3-6 .500 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 1 3 0 0 11 2.2
07 Kersey, Lincoln 6-0 42 7.0 4-21 .190 1-10 .100 1-2 .500 2 4 6 1.0 6 0 5 7 0 4 10 1.7
15 Petermann, Rodger 10-0 26 2.6 6-17 .353 4-12 .333 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.6 2 0 0 1 1 0 16 1.6
13 Cahill, Brandon 9-0 27 3.0 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 4 7 0.8 2 0 2 1 0 1 11 1.2
10 Pepin, Brayden 11-0 43 3.9 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 4-4 1.000 2 2 4 0.4 2 0 3 3 0 1 4 0.4
22 Dias, Tyler 10-0 26 2.6 0-6 .000 0-4 .000 1-2 .500 3 2 5 0.5 2 0 3 0 0 1 1 0.1
23 Reynoso, Juan 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
21 Salvas, James 1-0 1 1.0 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5201 200.0 707-1727 .409 214-706 .303 353-528 .669 277 715 992 38.2 488 6 442 461 81 208 1981 76.19
Opponents 26 5202 200.1 845-1799 .470 173-507 .341 442-652 .678 331 802 1133 43.6 496 8 465 375 103 305 2305 88.65

Team Statistics VERMONTL OPP
SCORING 1981 2305
    Points Per Game 76.2 88.7
    Scoring Margin -12.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 707-1727 845-1799
    Field Goal Pct .409 .470
3 POINT FG-ATT 214-706 173-507
    3PT FG Pct .303 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 353-528 442-652
    FT Pct .669 .678
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 17.0
REBOUNDS 992 1133
    Rebounds Per Game 38.2 43.6
    Rebounds Margin -5.4 –
ASSISTS 442 465
    Assists Per Game 17.0 17.9
TURNOVERS 461 375
    Turnovers Per Game 17.7 14.4
    Turnovers Margin -3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.2
STEALS 208 305
    Steals Per Game 8.0 11.7
BLOCKS 81 103
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 4.0
ATTENDANCE 1,261 1,049
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-115 11-95
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-61

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Vermont State Lyndon 943 1038 1981
Opponents 1132 1173 2305

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.

11/09/24
at Vermont State University
Randolph L 76-82 0

11/10/24
vs Vermont State University
Johnson W 82-78 0

11/16/24 at SUNY Morrisville L 50-91 125
11/17/24 vs SUNY ESF W 104-97 83
11/20/24 CLARKSON L 71-85 50
11/30/24 at Union (NY) L 75-112 301
12/01/24 vs Plattsburgh St. L 89-100 111
12/05/24 ELMS W 82-79 20

* 12/07/24 at VTSU-Johnson W 82-78 100
12/11/24 NORWICH L 73-103 60
12/14/24 WESTFIELD ST. L 81-133 40
01/03/25 at MCLA L 73-96 0

* 01/06/25 at Husson L 75-102 100
* 01/07/25 at Maine Maritime L 58-70 46
* 01/11/25 THOMAS (ME) L 82-104 100
* 01/12/25 ME.-FARMINGTON L 68-85 110
* 01/19/25 at Me.-Presque Isle L 80-89 75
* 01/24/25 SUNY COBLESKILL W 81-80 115
* 01/25/25 SUNY DELHI W 92-81 250

01/28/25 VERMONT TECH W 87-83 60
* 01/31/25 LESLEY L 69-82 200
* 02/08/25 VTSU-JOHNSON L 60-82 256
* 02/11/25 at Lesley L 80-88 60
* 02/14/25 at SUNY Delhi L 66-71 75
* 02/15/25 at SUNY Cobleskill W 73-59 167

02/21/25 vs VTSU-Johnson L 72-95 50

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Vermont State University Lyndon Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-9   Home: 2-4   Away: 2-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Gonyea Jr., Gregory 7-7 241 34.4 59-118 .500 13-37 .351 35-42 .833 2 23 25 3.6 13 0 28 26 1 11 166 23.7
12 Bergmans, Tyler 12-7 284 23.7 44-115 .383 7-27 .259 47-66 .712 14 48 62 5.2 18 0 22 35 4 12 142 11.8
08 Ford, Deshawn 12-6 280 23.3 62-116 .534 0-1 .000 12-21 .571 28 45 73 6.1 20 0 14 22 12 17 136 11.3
30 Kukta Reyes, Victor 10-9 263 26.3 31-83 .373 12-34 .353 12-15 .800 4 20 24 2.4 18 0 33 15 0 11 86 8.6
14 McIntyre, Wesley 13-0 210 16.2 35-89 .393 11-39 .282 19-33 .576 12 17 29 2.2 19 0 12 23 1 9 100 7.7
11 Cooper, Tyler 13-13 285 21.9 32-122 .262 21-78 .269 9-15 .600 7 37 44 3.4 23 0 20 17 5 11 94 7.2
44 Doyle, Matt 13-13 254 19.5 26-47 .553 0-1 .000 15-26 .577 27 57 84 6.5 42 2 9 18 8 8 67 5.2
45 Roy, Brett 11-6 202 18.4 18-36 .500 5-16 .313 5-8 .625 10 26 36 3.3 26 0 21 9 6 2 46 4.2
42 Kocha, Max 12-0 148 12.3 19-43 .442 4-21 .190 2-2 1.000 8 29 37 3.1 27 1 18 17 1 6 44 3.7
24 Holbrook, Dakota 10-1 72 7.2 7-17 .412 4-10 .400 8-8 1.000 5 13 18 1.8 0 0 1 3 1 2 26 2.6
03 Hathorn, Christian 11-0 90 8.2 5-26 .192 3-19 .158 9-11 .818 2 5 7 0.6 6 0 6 9 1 4 22 2.0
01 Martin, Chad 13-3 223 17.2 8-31 .258 2-11 .182 5-13 .385 6 42 48 3.7 17 0 20 18 0 10 23 1.8
13 Cahill, Brandon 4-0 10 2.5 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.8 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 1.5
15 Petermann, Rodger 4-0 11 2.8 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 1.3
10 Pepin, Brayden 5-0 15 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.4 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0.4
22 Dias, Tyler 5-0 12 2.4 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 0.6 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0.2
21 Salvas, James 1-0 1 1.0 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 13 2601 200.1 351-858 .409 83-301 .276 181-264 .686 142 387 529 40.7 232 3 209 217 40 104 966 74.31
Opponents 13 2602 200.2 393-903 .435 77-257 .300 208-309 .673 171 400 571 43.9 242 2 213 183 52 149 1071 82.38

Team Statistics VERMONTL OPP
SCORING 966 1071
    Points Per Game 74.3 82.4
    Scoring Margin -8.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 351-858 393-903
    Field Goal Pct .409 .435
3 POINT FG-ATT 83-301 77-257
    3PT FG Pct .276 .300
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 181-264 208-309
    FT Pct .686 .673
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 16.0
REBOUNDS 529 571
    Rebounds Per Game 40.7 43.9
    Rebounds Margin -3.2 –
ASSISTS 209 213
    Assists Per Game 16.1 16.4
TURNOVERS 217 183
    Turnovers Per Game 16.7 14.1
    Turnovers Margin -2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.2
STEALS 104 149
    Steals Per Game 8.0 11.5
BLOCKS 40 52
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 4.0
ATTENDANCE 1,031 623
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6-172 7-89
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Vermont State Lyndon 470 496 966
Opponents 526 545 1071

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/24 at  VTSU-Johnson W 82-78 100
01/06/25 at  Husson L 75-102 100
01/07/25 at  Maine Maritime L 58-70 46
01/11/25 THOMAS (ME) L 82-104 100
01/12/25 ME.-FARMINGTON L 68-85 110
01/19/25 at  Me.-Presque Isle L 80-89 75
01/24/25 SUNY COBLESKILL W 81-80 115
01/25/25 SUNY DELHI W 92-81 250
01/31/25 LESLEY L 69-82 200
02/08/25 VTSU-JOHNSON L 60-82 256
02/11/25 at  Lesley L 80-88 60
02/14/25 at  SUNY Delhi L 66-71 75
02/15/25 at  SUNY Cobleskill W 73-59 167


